

**TENNEY LAGOON SHORELINE RESTORATION AND TENNEY PARK (E. JOHNSON ST.) BIKE PATH**

CONTRACT NO. 7386

DATE: 5/22/15

Item	Quantity	Price	Drax Inc	Speedway	R.G. Huston
			Extension	Sand & Gravel Inc.	Company, Inc.
			Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>					
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	375.00	\$14.20	\$5,325.00	\$16.00	\$18.10
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	13004.00	\$2.31	\$30,039.24	\$2.60	\$4.10
20228.0 - MEDIUM RIPRAP (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	40.00	\$42.10	\$1,684.00	\$60.00	\$73.50
20233.0 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	25.00	\$2.63	\$65.75	\$6.00	\$10.40
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	128.00	\$11.00	\$1,408.00	\$15.00	\$37.50
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	13004.00	\$0.55	\$7,152.20	\$1.25	\$0.52
20703.0 - TEMPORARY SEEDING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	500.00	\$1.37	\$685.00	\$0.25	\$3.00
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$675.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	19.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	4.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$200.00	\$1,850.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00
21018.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - PROVIDE, INSTALL & MAINTAIN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	1000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.25	\$8.00
21019.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - REMOVE & RESTORE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	1000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.50	\$2.00
21022.0 - SILT FENCE - PROVIDE, INSTALL & MAINTAIN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	1000.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00	\$1.80	\$2.40
21023.0 - SILT FENCE - REMOVE & RESTORE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	1000.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.10	\$1.00
21052.0 - POLYMER STABILIZATION - S.Y.	1200.00	\$0.23	\$276.00	\$0.15	\$0.15
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	15.00	\$78.94	\$1,184.10	\$95.00	\$160.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	45.00	\$21.05	\$947.25	\$25.00	\$65.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	15.00	\$1.42	\$21.30	\$20.00	\$25.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	2500.00	\$4.42	\$11,050.00	\$1.55	\$7.40
21073.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS II, TYPE C - ORGANIC (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	500.00	\$10.53	\$5,265.00	\$3.50	\$8.00
21081.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS III, TYPE A - S.Y.	838.00	\$3.15	\$2,639.70	\$3.50	\$10.00

**TENNEY LAGOON SHORELINE RESTORATION AND TENNEY PARK (E. JOHNSON ST.) BIKE PATH**

CONTRACT NO. 7386

DATE: 5/22/15

Item	Quantity	Price	Drax Inc			Speedway	R.G. Huston
			Extension	Price	Sand & Gravel Inc.	Company, Inc.	
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	128.00	\$42.00	\$5,376.00	\$0.10	\$11.50		
50403.0 - 10 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - C900 (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	10.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$61.10	\$171.00		
50404.0 - 12 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - C900 - L.F.	104.00	\$55.78	\$5,801.12	\$67.10	\$113.00		
50411.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER	24.00	\$1,010.40	\$24,249.60	\$55.50	\$175.70		
50461.0 - 12 INCH RCP AE - EACH	2.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$540.00	\$2,320.00		
50498.0 - JOINT TIES (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	6.00	\$687.28	\$4,123.68	\$61.00	\$48.20		
50499.0 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	2.00	\$605.18	\$1,210.36	\$400.00	\$636.00		
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	6.00	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$500.00	\$575.00		
90003.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCING - L.F.	3000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$2.35		
90004.0 - ASPHALT REPAIR - S.Y.	500.00	\$33.68	\$16,840.00	\$50.00	\$28.00		
90005.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EACH	25.00	\$5.26	\$131.50	\$100.00	\$90.00		
90030.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$19,250.00		
90031.0 - LAGOON/STORM CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$3,920.00		
90032.0 - NATIVE AND ORNAMENTAL PLANT MAINTENANCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,605.06	\$1,605.06	\$1,525.00	\$2,000.00		
90034.0 - VEGETATED BUFFER - L.F.	3985.00	\$13.68	\$54,514.80	\$9.30	\$29.00		
90035.0 - COIR LOG - L.F.	3308.00	\$15.78	\$52,200.24	\$21.00	\$50.60		
90036.0 - #2 WASHED STONE - TON	10.00	\$16.84	\$168.40	\$26.80	\$31.00		
90037.0 - MUSKRAT BARRIER - L.F.	4020.00	\$3.68	\$14,793.60	\$15.00	\$7.50		
90038.0 - TURF REMOVAL - S.Y.	2692.00	\$2.63	\$7,079.96	\$11.00	\$22.50		
90039.0 - LIMESTONE STEPS - L.F.	140.00	\$336.00	\$47,040.00	\$193.70	\$609.10		
90040.0 - REGROWTH MAINTENANCE - S.Y.	21969.00	\$0.23	\$5,052.87	\$0.22	\$0.31		
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,760.00		
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION (PATH) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$40,092.37	\$40,092.37	\$25,000.00	\$3,010.00		
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	974.00	\$12.10	\$11,785.40	\$25.00	\$30.30		
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN - S.Y.	944.00	\$2.37	\$2,237.28	\$2.50	\$2.00		
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	560.00	\$13.68	\$7,660.80	\$16.00	\$13.70		
20301.0 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - L.F.	106.00	\$5.26	\$557.56	\$4.00	\$4.00		
20303 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - L.F.	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$15.00		
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	76.00	\$3.16	\$240.16	\$12.00	\$18.50		
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	1364.00	\$1.36	\$1,855.04	\$2.00	\$2.30		

**TENNEY LAGOON SHORELINE RESTORATION AND TENNEY PARK (E. JOHNSON ST.) BIKE PATH**

CONTRACT NO. 7386

DATE: 5/22/15

Item	Quantity	Price	Drax Inc			Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.		R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
			Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	50.00	\$63.15	\$3,157.50	\$30.00	\$40.00			
30203.0 - TYPE "X" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	28.00	\$36.84	\$1,031.52	\$35.00	\$40.00			
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	2012.00	\$7.37	\$14,828.44	\$6.00	\$8.45			
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	32.00	\$52.63	\$1,684.16	\$40.00	\$34.00			
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 - TON	772.00	\$18.94	\$14,621.68	\$18.00	\$19.00			
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-0.3 - TON	203.00	\$97.88	\$19,869.64	\$88.00	\$88.00			
60229.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT BY "OPEN TRENCH" METHOD - LF	910.00	\$5.63	\$5,123.30	\$6.50	\$6.50			
60230.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - LF	40.00	\$5.63	\$225.20	\$3.50	\$3.50			
60231.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT BY "OPEN TRENCH" METHOD - LF	40.00	\$5.26	\$210.40	\$5.50	\$5.50			
60241.0 - GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT OR CABLE-IN-DUCT - LF	40.00	\$18.94	\$757.60	\$50.00	\$50.00			
60402.0 - CONSTRUCT LB-2 BASE - EACH	3.00	\$578.88	\$1,736.64	\$650.00	\$650.00			
60441.0 - AUGER CONCRETE ELECTRICAL BASE - EACH	1.00	\$578.88	\$578.88	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00			
60702.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1 - EACH	1.00	\$578.88	\$578.88	\$750.00	\$750.00			
60806.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, RADIUS LINE, 6-INCH (5' LINE, 5' GAP) - L.F.	40.00	\$22.10	\$884.00	\$4.75	\$4.75			
60814.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - L.F.	280.00	\$10.53	\$2,948.40	\$8.50	\$8.50			
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	30.00	\$14.74	\$442.20	\$12.50	\$12.50			
60881.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH - L.F.	160.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$4.50	\$4.50			
60885.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 24-INCH - L.F.	30.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$8.25	\$8.25			
90001.0 - LIMESTONE SHORELINE FOR PATH - LF	345.00	\$336.00	\$115,920.00	\$117.85	\$460.00			
90002.0 - TREE PROTECTION - EACH	17.00	\$53.00	\$901.00	\$500.00	\$294.00			
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	3079.00	\$16.31	\$50,218.49	\$24.40	\$25.00			
20403.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	790.00	\$5.79	\$4,574.10	\$5.00	\$10.00			
90033.0 - BRUSHING - S.Y.	7323.00	\$2.81	\$20,577.63	\$2.70	\$2.67			
<b>75 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$823,000.00</b>	<b>\$975,264.73</b>	<b>\$1,076,850.88</b>			